Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
_{RI} 07-3	0-2008
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David L. Reynolds 50, De Gaspe, Complexe B-5 JUL 2 5 2008	Name: DUOJECT MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.
Bromont, Quebec J2L 2N8	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ves No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 50, De Gaspe, Complexe B-5
Execution Date(s) April 3, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bromont
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: J2L 2N8
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. JZL Zivo
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/009,783	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eric Fincham	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
memai Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 316 Knowlton Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed
Street Address. 316 Knowlon Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Knowlton	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Quebec, Canada Zip: J0E 1V0	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (450) 243-4156	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (450) 243-0731	01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name 49.00 0P
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	July 25, 2199
Signature	Total number of pages including cause
Eric Fincham, No. 28,201 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional name(s) and address(es) of conveying party(ies)

Daniel MacDonald 202-5 Des Deux Montagnes Bromont, Quebec Canada J2L 1P3 Roger McCarthy 215 Solange Street Brigham, Quebec J2K 4R1

File:3000-22A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, DAVID L. REYNOLDS; DANIEL MACDONALD; and ROGER McCARTHY, whose full post office addresses are 50 Rue de Gaspe, Complex B-5, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 2N8, Canada; 202-5 Des Deux Montagnes, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 1P3, Canada; 215, Solange Street, Brigham, Quebec, J2K 4R1, Canada, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention, entitled "AIRLESS MIXING WITH A BY-PASS SYRINGE", for which Canadian Patent Application S.N. 2,574,746 was filed on JANUARY 22, 2007.

WHEREAS, Duoject Medical Systems Inc., a corporation of 50 Rue de Gaspe,

Complex B-5, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 2N8, Canada, has acquired from us, and wishes to confirm

and better record the acquisition of, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America
and Canada and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may
be obtained therefor, and in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DAVID L. REYNOLDS; DANIEL MACDONALD and ROGER McCARTHY by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and, to the extent that we have retained any interest in the Invention, do hereby sell, assign and transfer said interest unto the said Duoject Medical Systems Inc., the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Patent Applications that may be filed, together with the right to claim priority from any of the Patent Applications.

We agree that we will, upon request by Duoject Medical Systems Inc., without further consideration, but at the expense of Duoject Medical Systems Inc., do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the Invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Duoject Medical Systems Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Duoject Medical Systems Inc., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Eric Fincham (1991 Perigny Blvd., Chambly, Quebec, J3L 4C3) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Canadian Patent Office or United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this Witness

We, Duoject Medical Systems Inc., hereby accept the assignment of the Invention and the Patent Applications.

SIGNED this

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

april 3 th day of

2008, at Bromant

Witness

Duoject Medical Systems Inc.

By:

David L. Reynolds

Title: President